FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies);		
Vintage Rebuilds, Inc.	Name: Norton America, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 17835 S.E. 82nd Drive		
Individual(s) Association	City: Gladstone State: Oregon ZIP: 97027		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	, <u> </u>		
X Corporation-State of Oregon	Individual(s) citizenship		
Other	Association		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership		
attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership		
<u> </u>	Corporation-State		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other – Limited Liability Company		
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States		
Security Agreement Change of Name	a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other	Yes _X No		
	(Designation must be a separate document from		
	Assignment)		
	1 issignituri		
Execution Date: September 1, 2004	_X Yes No		
	<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	i):		
,, ,			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/157,659	- ,,,		
Additional numbers atta	ched? <u> </u>		
5 Manager de Adams de Sanata de Marie de Constante de Con	**************************************		
	Total number of applications and registrations		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>l</u>		
	T-4-1 f (27 CED 2 41). #40 00		
Internal Address: 4800 IDS Center	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Enclosed		
80 South Eighth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	The color of the 14 0001		
	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631		
80 South Eighth Street	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if		
City: Minneapolis State: MN 55402-2100	paying by deposit account)		
DO MOR HO	TO STORE OF A CITY		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0996

Statement and signature	9.	Statement	and	signature
---	----	-----------	-----	-----------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mcihael A. Bondi	Michael Brodi	c1 9 /02/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Assignor: Vintage Rebuilds, Inc. Assignee: Norton America, LLC

WHEREAS, VINTAGE REBUILDS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Oregon, United States of America, located at P.O. Box 2732, Clackamas, OR 97015, is the owner of Serial No. 76/157,659 for the mark NORTON;

WHEREAS, NORTON AMERICA, LLC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, United States of America, having an office at 17835 S.E. 82nd Drive, Gladstone, OR 97027, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registrations thereof and the applications therefore hereto along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignce, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignce may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

Assigner: Vintage Rebuilds, Inc. Assignee: Norton America, LLC

In witness whereof, I, Cynthia Elam	, have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this	
VINTAGE F	REBUILDS, MC.
Cidi	L Dr.
Signed:	KENNY BRZER
Title:	PRESDETT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______, 2004.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

OFFICIAL SEAL

C. ELAM

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 35 !711
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARC ! 12. 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0999